1
3
Specifications:
Ref/Art No. Gauge Colour Code Ext. Dia.
mm
Catheter
Length mm
Flow Rate

•	 Sizes 6-24 FG.
•	 Straight peel open pack.
Single use | Sterile | Non Pyrogenic
Suction Catheter Plain
(Plain, Thumb Control, Finger Tip Control)
For removal of secretion from mouth Oropharynx trachea and bronchial tubes.
Specifications:
Ref/Art No. Ref/Art No.
Thumb control
TC
Ref/Art No.
Fingertip Control
FT
Size Colour Code Packing
Inner/Outer unit
SRB AR0101-6 SRB AR0103-6 SRB AR0102-6 6 Fg  100/1000
SRB AR0101-8 SRB AR0103-8 SRB AR0102-8 8Fg
SRB AR0101-10 SRB AR0103-10 SRB AR0102-10 10Fg
SRB AR0101-12 SRB AR0103-12 SRB AR0102-12 12Fg
SRB AR0101-14 SRB AR0103-14 SRB AR0102-14 14Fg
SRB AR0101-16 SRB AR0103-16 SRB AR0102-16 16Fg
SRB AR0101-18 SRB AR0103-18 SRB AR0102-18 18Fg
SRB AR0101-20 SRB AR0103-20 SRB AR0102-20 20Fg
SRB AR0101-22 SRB AR0103-22 SRB AR0102-22 22Fg
SRB AR0101-24 SRB AR0103-24 SRB AR0102-24 24Fg
ANAESTHESIA and RESPIRATORY CARE
9
•	 Endotracheal Tube is used to provide a direct and unimpeded airway for
gases to pass to and from the lungs.

•	 Non-Sterile.
Lungciser - Respiratory Lung Exerciser
Intended Use
Intended for respiratory/breathing exercise (inspiration)
Features and Benefits:
•	 Soft, frosted, kink resistant tube open at distal end.
•	 Open distal tip with multiple perforations for even distribution of oxygen.
•	 Color coded connector.
Intended Use
For the direct oxygen delivery to the patient’s Naso Pharynx.
Specifications:
Ref/Art No. Size Colour Code Packing
Inner/Outer unit
SRB AR0401-06 6  50/500
SRB AR0401-08 8
SRB AR0401-10 10
SRB AR0401-12 12
SRB AR0401-14 14
SRB AR0401-16 16
SRB AR0401-18 18
VM Nasal Oxygen Cannula
Nasal Oxygen Cannula / Catheter
11
Features and Benefits:

•	 Box of 20; Master Carton of 200
•	 Gross weight: 11.500kg
•	 Master Carton size: 680 x 305 x 650mm
Single use | Sterile | Non Pyrogenic
Closed Wound Suction Set
Thoracic Drainage Catheter:
(a) Straight/Angled
For drainage from closed wound under negative pressure.
Thoracic Drainage Catheter is used for post operative drainage after cardio thoracic surgery.
Specifications:
Ref/Art No. Gauge Colour
Code
Packing
Inner/Outer
unit
SRB SD0101-10 10G 1/40
SRB SD0101-12 12G 1/40
SRB SD0101-14 14G 1/40
SRB SD0101-16 16G 1/40
SRB SD0101-18 18G 1/40
Size 16 20 24 28 32 36
Length 450mm 450mm 450mm 450mm 450mm 450mm
Surgery & Wound Drainage
14

•	 Made from medical grade 100 % Silicon material.
Single use | Sterile | Non Pyrogenic
Intended For nasogastric introduction for aspiration of
intestinal fluid or for administration of enternal nutrition.
Specifications:
Ref/Art No.
PVC
Ref/Art No.
SILICON
Size Colour Code Catheter
Length mm
Packing
Inner/Outer unit
SRB GE0101-6 SRB GE0102-6 6 fg  105
SRB GE0101-8 SRB GE0102-8 8 fg  105 25/500
SRB GE0101-10 SRB GE0102-10 10 fg  105
SRB GE0101-12 SRB GE0102-12 12 fg  105
SRB GE0101-14 SRB GE0102-14 14 fg  105
SRB GE0101-16 SRB GE0102-16 16 fg  105
SRB GE0101-18 SRB GE0102-18 18 fg  105
SRB GE0101-20 SRB GE0102-20 20 fg  105
SRB GE0101-22 SRB GE0102-22 22 fg
Gastroenterology
VM Ryle’s Tube
Ryle’s Tube PVC/Silicone
Features and Benefits: